
 

as at 10 December 2020

ACDS STATE BRANCH EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES 2020  2021  

NEW SOUTH WALES    
President Peter Dunn PO Box 189 TUMUT NSW 2720 0427 472 361 peterdunn99@bigpond.com 
Secretary John Tonkiss 12 Joseph St, MOONBI NSW 2353 0409 669 271 carriagedrivingnsw@live.com.au 
Treasurer Nikki Flynn 8 Anderson Pl TUMUT NSW 2720 0406297 185 morobanana@bigpond.com 
Publicity Jan Muspratt 495 Bringelly Rd ROSSMORE NSW 2557 02 9606 6085 jmuspratt@ozemail.com.au 

     
QUEENSLAND    

President Rhonda Pediacini PC1016323855 CHARTERS TOWERS PO 4280 0429 985 025 liontown1908@outlook.com 
Secretary Janet Seddon 23 Kingsley Pde YERONGA 4104 0427 384 881 sec.acdsqb@gmail.com 
Treasurer     
Publicity     

     
SOUTH AUSTRALIA    

President Henry Crossley 7 Badger St, PETERBOROUGH SA 5422 0497 137 616 h.crossley01@bigpond.com
Secretary Michelle Wheaton 39 Spencer Street STIRLING SA 5152 0402 225 843 michellewheatonadl@gmail.com
Treasurer Christine Gibbons 9 Bellaview Rd FLAGSTAFF HILL SA 5159 0413 735 960 dcgibbons@bigpond.com 
Publicity Penny Heighes RSD 39 Callington SA 5254 0427 385 362 rockford194@bigpond.com

TASMANIA    
President David Potter 13 West Arm Rd BEAUTY POINT TAS 7270 0476 048 686 david.potter@iinet.net.au 
Secretary Jill Cawsey 428 Smarts Rd. OLDINA TAS 7325 0437 040 018 cawseyjc@westnet.com.au 
Treasurer Perina Kentish 239 Coopers Lane WYNYARD TAS 7325 0409763366 perinakentish@gmail.com 
Publicity David Potter 13 West Arm Rd BEAUTY POINT TAS 7270 0476 048 686 david.potter@iinet.net.au 

     
VICTORIA    

President Peter Harkness 53 Sheehans Rd ROMSEY VIC 3434 0409 146 054 peter.harkness1@bigpond.com 
Secretary Alexander McGuire 55 Carlsruhe Cemetery Rd CARLSRUHE VIC 3442 0422 362 176 acdsvbsec@gmail.com 
Treasurer Deb Hoffrichter 3 Foxwood Place SOMERVILLE VIC 3912 0417 972 175 acdsvbtreas@gmail.com 
Publicity Lorraine Cairns 3910 Katamatite/Nathalia Rd INVERGORDON VIC 3636 0448 888 718 publicityvb@gmail.com 

     
WESTERN AUSTRALIA    

President Merryn Bojcun 2 Eleanor Street MT MELVILLE WA 6330 0439 561 226 tiverton6@bigpond.com 
Secretary Vera Sulc PO Box 89 WOOROLOO WA 6558 0407 201 907 acdswasecretary2020@gmail.com 
Treasurer Chris Dart 100 Sertorio Rd CHIDLOW WA 6556 0428 133 458 waacds.treasurer@gmail.com
Publicity Virginia James 1113 Settlement Rd NARRIKUP WA 6326 0445 975 853 ginniejames@bigpond.com 

     


